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Wt Ve jusgpi 50 7,

WINE UP TO 50%

VIN MOUSSEUX

SPARKLING WINE

FRANCE ANNEE REG. SPECIAL

CHAMPAGNE
Brut, Intense, A.R.Lenoble 196 **110
Brut Prestige, Comte Delavie, Drappier 358 **179
Cristal, Rosé, Roederer 2000 1510 **755
MAGNUM
MAGNUM

FRANCE ANNEE REG. SPECIAL
BLANC/ WHITE
IP Grand cru Classé, Graves, Domaine de Chevalier 1985 776 **388
ROUGE/ RED
IP VDF, Brain de Folie, Boisard-Fils 2017 112 *82
1P Moulin a Vent, Terres Dorées, Jean-Paul Brun 2019 168 *100

VIN LIQUOREUX

SWEET WINE

PORTUGAL ANNEE REG. SPECIAL

DOURO
Porto, Vintage, Martinez 1985 295 **148
Porto, Vintage, Ferreira 1960 781 **391
Porto, Vintage, Nacional, Quinta do Noval 1996 1348 **674

VIN MACERATION

ORANGE WINE

AUTRICHE ANNEE REG. SPECIAL
IP BIO Rulander, Orange, Loimer 2015 146 **80

CANADA

IP BIO Beamsville Bench, Chardonnay, Rachis & Derma, Hidden Bench 2020 80 **60



VIN BLANC

WHITE WINE

ALLEMAGNE

IP BIO VDP Gutswein, Riesling Trocken, Basserman-Jordan

AUTRICHE

IP BIO Niederosterreich, Fumé Blanc, Numen, Johannes Zillinger

CANADA

IP Niagara, Chardonnay, Felseck, Hidden Bench

IP BIO Penedes, Xarel-Lo, Electio, Pares Balta

ETATS-UNIS
SONOMA

P Chardonnay, Scribe Winery
OREGON

IP BIO  Yambhill-Carlton, Chardonnay, Belle Pente, Day Wines

ALSACE

IP BIO Riesling, Neuberg, Zusselin
IP BIO Rien n'est au Hasard tout est a sa place, Vignoble des 3 Terres

COTE DE BEAUNE

1P Santenay, Les trois CroiX, J. Bambara & Cie

IP BIO Puligny-Montrachet, La Corvée de Vignes, Chateau de Melin
JURA

IP Arbois, Vin jaune, Alphonse Tissot

LANGUEDOC-ROUSILLON

IP BIO VDF, Zumo, La Cave Apicole

SUD-OUEST

IP BIO Bouysselet, Plaisance Penavayre

PORTUGAL

IP Douro, Folgasao, Macanita
1P Pico, Arinto dos Acores, Ilha do Pico
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2015

2015
2021

1993

2021
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WINE UP TO 50%
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920
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SPECIAL
**62

SPECIAL
**75

SPECIAL
**80

SPECIAL
**85
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SPECIAL

**60
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**75
**140

**100

**60
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SPECIAL

**60
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WINE UP TO 50%

VIN ROUGE

RED WINE

ALLEMAGNE ANNEE REG. SPECIAL

IP BIO Rheinhessen, Spatburgunder, Trocken, Thorle 2020 926 **60
el ANNEE REG. SPECIAL
IP BIO Osterreich, Pulp Fiction, Eric Machherndl 2020 100 **70
|
el ANNEE REG. SPECIAL
P Gualtallary, Malbec, La Cautiva, Michelini i Mufaito 2020 230 **115
m ANNEE REG. SPECIAL
GALICE
IP Ribeira Sacra, Licis, Mencia, Frank Massard 2017 114 **75
RIOJA
IP Gran Reserva, Chavarri 2000 175 **95
R ANNEE REG. SPECIAL
CALIFORNIE
IP Amador County, Zinfandel, Terra D'oro 2020 126 **78
OREGON
IP BIO Applegate Valley, Wax on wax Soif, Maloof Wines 2022 1 **72
VALLEE DE NAPA
P Cabernet Sauvignon, Emily’s, Miner Family 2018 266 **133
Merlot, Cuvée Arietta, Kongsgaard Vineyard 1999 515 **258
IP St-Helena, Cabernet Sauvignon, Corison 2018 566 **283
P Cabernet Sauvignon, Silver Oak 2018 850 **425
FRANCE ANNEE REG. SPECIAL
ALSACE
IP BIO Pinot Noir, Dom. Geschickt 2020 110 **72
BEAUJOLAIS
1P VDF, Les Vignes de notre Voisins, Karine & Cyril Alonso 2021 106 **66
BOURGOGNE
IP Givry, Dom. Ragot 2022 96 **60
COTE DE BEAUNE
IP Monthélie, Parent 2015 154 **85
IP BIO Pommard, Chateau de Merlin 2020 200 **100
IP Ladoix 1¢ Cru, La Corvée, Parent 2017 218 **109
COTE DE NUIT
IP BIO Morey-Saint-Denis, Les Champs de la Vigne, Domaine Jean Fery 2021 208 **104

IP Gevrey-Chambertain, Vieilles Vignes, Chateau de Laborde 2021 280 **140



VIN ROUGE

RED WINE

FRANCE (suite) ANNEE

MARGAUX
IP Chateau des Eyrins, Julie Gonet-Medeville 2019
3¢ Cru Classé, Chateau Palmer 2000
1¢" Cru Classé, Chateau Margaux 1999
1¢" Cru Classé, Chateau Margaux 1998
1¢" Cru Classé, Chateau Margaux 1995
PAUILLAC
IP Esprit de Grand-Puy Ducasse, Chateau Grand-Puy Ducasse 2014
1¢" Cru Classé, Chateau Latour 1999
1¢" Cru Classé, Chateau Mouton Rotchild 1999
1¢" Cru Classé, Chateau Lafite Rotchild 1999
1¢" Cru Classé, Chateau Latour 1996
1¢" Cru Classé, Chateau Lafite Rotchild 2000
PESSAC-LEOGNAN
1¢" Cru Classé, Chateau Haut-Brion 2001
POMEROL
Chateau L'Evangile 1996
Chéateau La Fleur de Gay 1990
Chateau Clinet, SC du Chateau 1990
SAINT-JULIEN
2¢ Cru Classé, Chateau Gruaud-Larose 2001
2¢ Cru Classé, Chateau Ducru-Beaucaillou 1996
2¢ Cru Classé, Chateau Gruaud-Larose 1986
2¢ Cru Classé, Chateau Léoville Las Cases 1982
SAINT-ESTEPHE
2¢ Cru Classé, Chateau Cos d’Estournel 1989
2¢ Cru Classé, Chateau Cos d’Estournel 1995
LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON
IP BIO  VDF, Frit Confit, Les Champs Délicieux 2021
IP BIO Saint-Chinian, Maghani, Canet-Valette 2010
VALLEE DU RHONE
IP BIO Chateauneuf-du-Pape, Vieilles Vignes, Eric Texier 2019
VALLEE DE LA LOIRE
IP BIO Touraine, Brigant, Cot, Geoffrey de Nouel 2020
IP BIO VDF, Nimue, Nicolas Suteau 2022

IP BIO VDF, Bras d’Aunis, Bonnigal-Bodet 2020

REG.

202
1300
1312
1350
1406

148
1142
1312
1312
1420
3180

1680

684
990
1316

560
700
722
1828

791
841

75
200

266

70
79
115

SPECIAL

**101
**650
**656
**675
**703

**85
**571
**656
**656
**710
**1590

**840

**342
**495
**658

**280
**350
**361
**914

**396
**421

**55
**100

**133

**50
**58
**75
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VIN ROUGE (SUITE)

RED WINE

ITALIE

ABBRUZES

IP Tullum, Riserva, Feudo Antico

PIEMONT

IP Barolo, Riserva, Vinorum, Salvano

SICILE

IP Terre Siciliane, Nerello Moscalese, Lato Sud, Grottafumata

TOSCANE

IP Vino Nobile di Montepulciano, Riserva, Salcheto

IP Toscana Sangiovese, Bakkanali

IP Merlot Maremma Toscana, Gran Serpaia, Serpaia di Endrizzi

IP Brunello di Montalcino, Riserva, Gianni Brunelli

VENETIE

IP Veneto, Cabernet di Cabernet, Le Argile, Anno Domini
PORTUGAL

DOURO

IP Val dos Mil, Titan of Douro, Luis Leocadio Vinhos

ANNEE

2018

2016

2017

2016
N-M
2016
2016

2018

ANNEE

2019

REG.

100

220

119

128
132
200
572

150

REG.

200

050 7

WINE UP TO 50%

SPECIAL

**110

**80

**84
**100
**286

**95

SPECIAL

**100











